PRINTED: 07/08/2019 **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	8 8				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G334	B. WING			06	/26/2019	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	1	120,2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Therefore, the facility is have the right to retain personal possessions. This STANDARD is not assessed on observation review, the facility failed properly for 1 of 3 same pant size. The finding of the client #5 in the kitchen revealed client #5 did in Observation from 6:12 client #5's pants continuexposing her backside the group home. At 6:12 alerted the qualified interprofessional (QIDP) on client #5's pants consist waist. Further observation from 6:12 client #5's pants consist waist. Further observation from 6:12 client #5's pants consist waist. Further observation from 6:12 client #5's pants consist waist. Further observation for client with pulling unabelt. Review on 6/26/19 of contained the client with pulling unabelt. Review on 6/26/19 of contained the client with pulling unabelt.	re the rights of all clients. must ensure that clients in and use appropriate and clothing. of met as evidenced by: in, interview and record and to ensure that clothing fit inpled clients (#5) relative to is: oup home on 6/26/2019 at iff E to pull up the pants of iff E to p	W		Correction: Staff will be in serviced and retrained to ensure that consumers are proper fitting clothes or accessories. Prevention: On 1st shift morning assign a staff will be assigned to ensure that clothing fit properly. A quarterly clothing Inventory will be done to ensure clothing fitting properly and appropriately sized. Monitoring and how often: Assigned stamonitor daily to ensure clients are wear proper fitting clothing. House Manager, supervisor and client advocate will do clinventories once a quarter to ensure that clothing is sized appropriately. RECEIVED JUL 1 8 2019 DHSR NH L & C Black Mountain / William of the service of the	ments, ients g is aff will ng shift othing t	8/9/2019	
ŗ	orofessional (QIDP) on	fied intellectual disabilities 6/26/19 revealed staff PPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			A TITLE			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G334	B. WNG_			6/26/2019
IWRC-DO	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	her pants pulled up ar clothing fit appropriate STAFF TRAINING PR CFR(s): 483.430(e)(1) The facility must provide initial and continuing the employee to perform efficiently, and competed of the group and the group home. The facility of a gait belt for 1 of 3 finding is: Observations in the facility of the group home. Furtransfer revealed staff A and staff of the group home. Furtransfer revealed staff of the group home. Furtransfer revealed staff of the client. Further observed use of the gait belt the the transfer. Continued revealed staff D to transwheelchair to a chair at grabbing the back of the physically guiding the cowas further observed to was further observed to the client of the cowas further observed to the client of the physically guiding the cowas further observed to the client of the client of the client of the client of the client	prompt client #5 to keep and to ensure that the client's ely. COGRAM de each employee with raining that enables the his or her duties effectively, tently. ot met as evidenced by: s, record review and staff failed to ensure y trained relative to the use sampled clients (#6). The cility on 6/25/19 at 5:06 PM aff D to transfer client #6 recliner in the living room of the A holding client #6 around dis while staff D grabbed of his pants and transferred ervations did not reveal the client was wearing during dispersions at 6:00 PM affer client #6 from a to the kitchen table by the client's shirt and dient into the chair. Staff D on ot use the gait belt that round the client's waist	W 1		it belts and ill be er who has n and e Shift clients Daily g used lIDP will e gait belts	8/9/2019

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G334	B. WING_		06/26/2019	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	00/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
	revealed a individual of 9/13/18. Review of the documentation that the necessary equipment Further record review occupational therapy (9/12/18. Review of the revealed that client #6 ambulating with staff as physical therapy (PT) revealed that caregive guarding with a gait be necessary. Interview with the qual professional (QIDP) or two-person transfer is also using the client's acconfirmed that staff she gait belt during all transcurrent evaluations. INDIVIDUAL PROGRACER(s): 483.440(c)(4) The individual program objectives necessary to as identified by the conrequired by paragraph. This STANDARD is not Based on observation, interview the individual failed to have sufficient.	nabilitation plan (IHP) dated e 9/13/18 IHP revealed e gait belt for client #6 is needed for transfers. for client #6 revealed an (OT) evaluation dated e current OT evaluation must wear a gait belt when assistance. Review of the evaluation dated 9/10/18 r contact assistance elt will continue to be diffied intellectual disabilities in 6/26/19 revealed that a needed with client #6 while gait belt. The QIDP further build have used the client's affers as recommended in the plan states the specific of meet the client's needs, in prehensive assessment (c)(3) of this section.	W 1		big and/ ain t meal rive an and t is visor nent visor ment	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	_
		34G334	B. WING		06/26/2019	
IWRC-DO	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2 F	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ROSE STREET W SHEVILLE, NC 28803	1 00/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
	use a wheelchair for a observed to use gestic communicate with starevealed staff to use wassistance to transition activities such as leist meal participation and Further observations of the client's place setting equipment that include scoop plate, built up a shirt protector, hand stime was it observed of time of the survey for switches to communicate staff. Review of records for revealed a individual he 6/19/19. Review of the communication evalual revealed client #3 is unwants/needs verbally. 6/10/19 communication increase client #3's conthe use of big mack swasic wants/needs dur recommended. Interview with the qual professional (QIDP) or did not currently have a relative to utilizing a big interview with the QIDF objective relative to the	the 6/25-26/19 survey the mostly non-verbal and to ambulation. Client #3 was ares and vocalizations to off. Continued observations werbal prompts and physical in the client to various are activities, time in room, if medication administration. Of client #3's meals revealeding to consist of adaptive end a lap tray, high sided ingled spoon, nosey cup, plint and dycem mat. At no during meals or any other client #3 to use big mack that wants or needs with client #3 on 6/26/19 habilitation plan (IHP) dated the IHP revealed a stion dated 6/10/19 that mable to express Further review of the interval over his environment, witches to communicate ing mealtime is a communication objective granck switch. Further everified a communication of the evaluation should have	W 227			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	8 8		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G334	B. WING_			06	/26/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ROSE STREET W ISHEVILLE, NC 28803		20/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	each client must recei treatment program coi interventions and serv and frequency to supp objectives identified in plan. This STANDARD is no Based on observation	sciplinary team has adividual program plan, we a continuous active asisting of needed ices in sufficient number ort the achievement of the the individual program of met as evidenced by: s, review of records and	W 2	249	Correction: Staff will be in serviced and retrained on client #5's Behavior Plan a interventions during a behavior by Psychologist. Prevention: Staff will be in serviced as needed to ensure that behavior plans on to be accurately implemented and evaluated Monitoring and How Often: Psychologiand QIDP will review Behavior Plans quarterly. House Manager and QIDP will random assessments and training with sensure knowledge of behavior programs current.	ontinue uated. gist II do	8/9/2019	
	interventions were imp the behavior support p clients (#5). The findi Observations in the gro of 6/26/2019 at 7:16 Al verbally prompted by s room. Further observation scream, hit herself in the in the hallway and kitch guided client #5 to the Continued observation #5 entering the medical off the table to the floor door to the medication observation at 7:22 Al door to the medication were observed on the r Additional observation appear calm, exit the m to the living room of the Observation at 7:25 rev	oup home on the morning M revealed client (#5) to be taff G to the medication tion revealed client #5 to the face, and pace the floor then while staff G physically medication room. at 7:18 AM revealed client tion room, pushing items funtil staff G closed the troom. Subsequent I revealed staff to open the troom and numerous items medication room floor. The revealed client #5 to medication room and walk						

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		NO. 0938-0391 TE SURVEY	
AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	/8 88	ING		COMPLETED	
		34G334	B. WING			6/26/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0/20/2015	
IWRC-DO	GWOOD			2 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	floor. Review of record for of a behavior support plate Review of the 3/16/18 behaviors that include self-injurious behavior review of the 3/16/18 measures to target be redirecting unsafe behavior calm, and to direct the mess she makes. Interview with staff G or revealed that client #5 medication room and the Interview with the facilities professional verified client #5's BSF interview with the QIDI given client #5 time and client became aggress supported client #5 with to clean up any mess the behavior. Further interstaff did not implement #5 as written and press NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c)(5)(c)	dient #5 on 6/26/19 revealed an (BSP) dated 3/16/18. BSP revealed target dyelling, screaming, s, and AWOL. Further BSP revealed prevention haviors include staff laviors, to move away from e and to give time/space to client to clean up any on 6/26/19 at 7:22 AM had a behavior in the threw items in the floor. It is qualified intellectual all (QIDP) on 6/26/19 To be current. Further P verified staff should have dispace to calm when the live and staff should have his providing the opportunity that was the result of a review with the QIDP verified the behavior plan for client cribed. The providing the opportunity that was the result of a review with the QIDP verified in the behavior plan for client cribed.	W3	Correction: A new hands free tr be purchased by House Manage also be trained and in serviced o hygiene practice and proper han technique. Prevention: The duty rosters will ensure that the trash can is clear	eash can will er. Staff will en general d washing be revised to ned during	8/9/2019	
	measures that include,	but are not limited to ff as needed in appropriate		the shift and at the end of the shiproper sanitation. Monitoring and How often: Howard QIDP will do random enviror assessments. Third shift observation also include general checks for services.	use Manger nmental ations will		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G334	B. WING			00	6/26/2019	
IWRC-DO	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GWOOD			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ROSE STREET W SHEVILLE, NC 28803	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Based on observation interdisciplinary team training of appropriate to meal preparation aris: Observations in the grand revealed the dinner arprepared in the kitcher Observation of the kitcher observation observation of the kitcher observation observation of the kitcher observation observation of the kitcher observation observatio	ot met as evidenced by: a and staff interview, the failed to provide staff hygiene practices relative and client care. The finding oup home on 6/25-26/19 and breakfast meals to be an of the group home. The finding staff to be in of the group home. Then trash can revealed the als and a flip top lid that trash can lid to throw away to be a find to throw away to be a find to throw area al and to throw trash into a the top of the trash can be robservation revealed and room to engage in client there hands. The find in the group do residue from various the trash can in the group do residue from various the trash can had not been mined amount of time. The field intellectual disabilities and 6/26/19 confirmed staff the trands after cleaning in the trands after clean	W	340				
W 435	SPACE AND EQUIPME CFR(s): 483.470(g)(1)		W 4	35				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	20 20	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G334	B. WING_		06	/26/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	The facility must proviequipment in dining, li recreation, and progradequately equipped a hearing and other eva conducted in the facilic clients with needed se subpart and as identification program plan. This STANDARD is made and the program plan. Observation on 6/25/1 to assist client sat in her who observation revealed saround large bins place wall to allow the client caught on the edge of readjust the client around the dient around the with the group in storage options. Furth verified the bins get in client's in the home and observation on 6/26/19 area of the group home with emergency supplies been moved to an opposite the programment of the programment of the group home with emergency supplies been moved to an opposite plant in the programment of	de sufficient space and ving, health services, am areas (including and sound treated areas for luations if they are try) to enable staff to provide envices as required by this ed in each client's individual of the try and interview, the facility and interview, the facility ent space in dining for 2 of and #4) relative to e finding is: 9 at 5:55 PM revealed staff entering the dining area as eelchair. Continued staff to angle client #4 ed in the kitchen along the to get to the kitchen table, was observed to get a bin that staff had to and. Interview with the 5/19 revealed the bins in the emergency home to include the food some was limited with er interview with the HM the way of mobility for dineed to be moved. 9 at 5:50 AM of the dining erevealed the large bins es for the group home had	W 4:		ces to e to s will e client ring will done by rector	8/9/2019	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		34G334	B. WNG		06	/26/2019
IWRC-DO	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 484	on 6/25/19. Further of 6:00 AM revealed state ambulating to the dinit his wheelchair. Subsets staff to have limited spelace setting due to the kitchen storage bins. disabilities professional enter the dining area at kitchen table further from the first set and the	bservation on 6/26/19 at if to assist client #3 with ing table as the client sat in equent observation revealed bace to get client #3 to his ie new location of the The qualified intellectual al (QIDP) was observed to and assist with moving the om the bins to allow client ess his place setting. In revealed staff to angle etting to further support the ing room of the group ation space needed for ie dining table. Further Prevealed the storage bins sure space for ambulation SERVICE areas with tables, chairs, shes designed to meet the of each client.	W 484		nes. time ive nd t is visor nent is	8/9/2019

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1000 1000	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G334	B. WING_			06/26/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GWOOD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	'	30,20,20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	5:55 PM revealed clie wheelchair at the dinir meal. The meal consimashed potatoes, mix peaches. The adaptive consisted of a lap tray built up angled spoon, hand splint and dycern on 6/26/19 at 6:25 AM assisted by staff to the breakfast meal. The mbanana and almond madaptive equipment at included a high sided dycem mat, built up ar protector. Subsequen breakfast meal reveale feeding client #3 while the client's lap and alloweal to spill on the clie chair. Observation at apply client #3's hand client's meal to apply tiwheelchair after prompmanager. Continued to place the client's disfor client #3 to complet staff assistance. Review of the record for revealed an individual dated 6/19/19. The IH assessment dated 6/10 when client #3 is eating above the table with the and the chair slightly tip of the 6/10/19 nutritions adaptive equipment to	and #3 to be seated in a ring table for the evening stated of baked chicken, and we equipment for client #3 and high sided scoop plate, rosey cup, shirt protector, and mat. Further observations arevealed client #3 to be a dining table for the real consisted of toast, a milk. Observation of the breakfast meal scoop dish, nosey cup, ringled spoon and shirt to observation at the real staff F to assist with a placing the client's plate in owing spillage from the rent and into the client's form the lap tray to the client's observation revealed staff F to splint and to interrupt the relap tray to the client's relating from the home representation of the breakfast meal with the client #3 on 6/26/19 habilitation plan (IHP) P included a nutritional of the needs his lap tray 3" we wheelchair belt secure oped back. Further review all assessment revealed	W 4	84			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G334	B. WNG			06/26/2019	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	DE	00/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 484	and dycem mat. Conclient #3 revealed a or assessment dated 6/1 client #3 is dependent. Interview with staff F or #3's wrist splint and la utilized with the client' forgot to use them. In intellectual disabilities verified a lap tray and utilized with client #3 a	tinued record review for occupational therapy (OT) 10/19 that documented ton staff for self feeding. on 6/26/19 revealed client up tray were not initially so breakfast meal as she terview with the qualified professional on 6/26/19	W	484			